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About West Central Minnesota Communities Action

West Central Minnesota Communities Action, Inc.
(WCMCA) is located in Elbow Lake, MN and has been in
existence since 1965, serving low income households
primarily in Douglas, Grant, Pope, Stevens and Traverse
counties in Western Minnesota. The mission of WCMCA:
“Partnering to build community and empower people to
overcome poverty and achieve their full potential”.
WCMCA is a 501¢(3) nonprofit entity with a 15-member

board of directors.

WCMCA currently operates programming in the

areas of energy assistance, affordable housing, housing
rehabilitation, weatherization, Head Start, homeless
services including FHPAP, long term homeless,
transitional housing and rapid rehousing programs,
supervised visitation, free tax preparation, asset
development, financial education and benefits assistance
including MNsure navigation services. WCMCA has a vast
network of partners throughout the service area and has
a history of collaborative work.

The County of Becker

Anderson Bus & Coach of Frazee
218-334-3171
info@andersonbus.com
https://www.andersonbus.com/

24 school buses

11 motor coaches

3 small executive seated buses
1 Hummer H2 limo

5 party buses

Becker County Transit
Detroit Lakes
Phone: 218-847-1674

Toll Free: 888-847-1674
WWW.co.becker.mn.us

Hours: Mon-Fri 7:00 am - 6:00 pm

Sat 10:00 am - 2:00 pm

* To schedule a ride, call between the hours of 8:00am and 4:30pm
Mon-Fri *

Becker County Transit will provide Door To Door Service to
passengers with special needs.

Wheelchair and electronic scooter equipped

HWY 10 ROUTE TO FARGO

This bus runs Monday through Friday, leaving the Depot in Detroit
Lakes at 6:00 am, making stops in Audubon, Lake Park, Hawley,
Glyndon, and Dilworth, getting into the Ground Transportation Cen-
ter in Fargo/Moorhead at approximately 7:00 am, and departing to
the Veterans Administration Building at 7:05 am.

The return route leaves the Veterans Administration Building at 4:30
pm and the Ground Transportation Center in Fargo/Moorhead at
approximately 4:55 pm, arriving back in Detroit Lakes at approxi-
mately 6:00 pm.



The County of Becker

For information regarding transit routes between Detroit Lakes & Fargo, please visit:
Transit Alternatives Website: otterexpress.com

Transit Alternatives Phone:

866-998-3002

CHR

218-983-4654

Providing non-emergency medical transportation on and with-in a 25 mile radius of the
White Earth Indian Reservation.

Dool Transportation Services
218-600-1622
dooltransportation@gmail.com
Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Greyhound Bus

https://www.greyhound.com/

Pickup Location

White Earth Transit Station

116 Highway 10 W

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Bus Stop Only

Tickets not sold at this location — Purchase online or at a full-service terminal
Tel: 800-451-5333

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Jefferson Bus Lines
https://www.jeffersonlines.com/
Pickup Location

White Earth Transit Station

116 Highway 10 W

Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Tel: 800-451-5333

The County of Becker

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and disa-
bled

Olander Bus Service

Detroit Lakes

218-847-7533

Provider of school bus and motor coach transportation

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service

White Earth Public Transit
whiteearth.com

218-983-3283

5am-7pm Monday-Friday
5am-9am/3pm-7pm Saturday

Visit whiteearth.com for a route schedule

DL Taxi Service
218-847-3456



The County of Clay

1 Priority Transportation LLC

Based in Fargo/Moorhead

Tele: 701-850-9229

Providing non-emergency medical transportation via wheelchair or stretcher

Barnesville Area Helpers

218-354-7090

barnesvillehelpers.org

Volunteer driver program offering transportation both in town and to Fargo-Moorhead
and Fergus Falls to seniors living in the Barnesville school district.

CareAVan

701-235-6699

800-500-6699

careavan2626@gmail.com

Operates 24/7

Non-emergency ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher
Non-medical transportation service provider

Dool Transportation Services
218-600-1622
dooltransportation@gmail.com
Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

FM Mobility Care

701-235-5450

fmmobility@yahoo.com

FM Mobility Care is a specialized transportation company designed to provide safe and
affordable NON-EMERGENCY service rides to elderly and disabled people

Greyhound Bus

https://www.greyhound.com/

Pickup location

Minnesota State University Comstock Memorial Union

615 14th St S

Moorhead, MN 56560

Bus Stop Only

Tickets not sold at this location — Purchase online or at a full-service terminal
Tel: 800-451-5333

The County of Clay

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Jefferson Bus Line

https://www.jeffersonlines.com/

Pickup location

Minnesota State University (Comstock Memorial Union)
615 14th Street S

Moorhead, MN 56560

800-451-5333

Lakes & Prairies Community Action Partnership
http://www.caplp.org/

218-512-1500 (please call to request rides 2 days in advance)
Affordable transit for Clay County seniors to the Fargo/
Moorhead area

Monday-Baker, Barnesville, Comstock, Rustad, Sabin
Tuesday — Glyndon, Hawley, Rollag, Downer
Wednesday-Hitterdal, Ulen

Thursday- Felton, Georgetown, Kragnes

MATBUS

www.matbus.com

701-232-7500

Fixed Route Bus Service in the Fargo-Moorhead metropolitan
area, there are several buses that travel on predetermined or
fixed routes on regular time schedules. This service is referred
to as MATBUS and is open to the general public. To use MAT-
BUS, you may need to travel to the bus stop, wait outside until
the bus arrives, transfer between buses, recognize your desti-
nation, etc. All the buses have wheelchair ramps.

For MATBUS schedule information, call the Ground Transpor-
tation Center at 701-232-7500 between

6 a.m. and 11:15 p.m. Monday through Friday and 7 a.m. and
11:15 p.m. on Saturday.



The County of Clay

MAT Paratransit

matbus.com/paratransit

MAT Paratransit is public transportation for persons with disabilities who are unable to
use Fargo-Moorhead MATBUS Fixed Route Bus Service without assistance. The vehicles
have lifts to help people board who can’t negotiate stairs. The maximum weight limit
for a MAT Paratransit Vehicle Lift is 800 pounds, including the combined weight of the
passenger and mobility device. Advance reservations are required. This service is to the
door, with drivers available to assist the rider between the vehicle and building. MAT
Paratransit does not provide emergency medical service.

MAT Paratransit provides door-thru-first door transportation service on a reservation
basis for individuals with disabilities who are ADA Paratransit Eligible and unable to
utilize MATBUS fixed route service independently. MAT Paratransit features accessible
vans and/or buses with wheelchair lifts.

We Are A Shared Ride Service

MAT Paratransit is a shared ride service which means the rider may not go directly to
their destination without the driver stopping to pick up or drop off other passengers
along the way. Paratransit provides over 200 rides per day. Driver schedules are de-
signed ahead of time to accommodate these rides as efficiently as possible within the
city limits of Moorhead, Dilworth, Fargo and West Fargo.

Maxime & Co.
701-781-0510
maxime.us
pedro@maxime.us

Our service area focuses primarily on long distance transports in the tri-states of ND,
MN & SD however we are able to provide our first-class transportation anywhere in the
continental United States.

Our Vehicles are able to accommodate up to 6 wheelchairs, or a combination of Bari-
atric Scooters and wheelchairs plus ambulatory and stretcher transport.

We also do large groups for recreation trips of any kind by appointment.
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The County of Clay

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheel chair, ambulatory, stretcher and
disabled

Metro Senior Ride Service

We provide a service to ambulatory residents of the Moorhead
-Dilworth metro area; our target clientele are residents age 60
years and older. Rides are given for any kind of need. This ser-
vice is not wheelchair accessible. Please see the schedule be-
low:

Office/Scheduling Hours:
7:00 AM-4:30 PM Monday — Friday

Transportation Hours:

7:30 AM-4:00 PM Monday — Friday.

Ride appointments are made by calling our office at 701-356-
7433 (RIDE) at least 3-5 days in advance to schedule your ride.
A ride may be scheduled up to five weeks in advance.
Moorhead and Dilworth

Precision Transportation Inc.

701-936-0577

info@teamprecisioncares.com

Operates 24/7

Comprehensive non-emergency medical transportation
Individual service and shared rides




The County of Clay

Ready Wheels

701-364-1700

Contact 24 Hours a Day, 7 Days a Week
Service Hours: Mon-Sat, 6:00am - 6:00pm
fmambulance.com

Ready Wheels is a professional non-emergency wheelchair transportation service. It is
designed to assist anyone whose needs are not met by existing services. We provide
local and long-distance transportation.

Advanced scheduling is always preferred to guarantee times and availability of staff.
Advanced scheduling is not required; however, times and availability of units cannot be
guaranteed because of scheduled transports.

Call pricing or to schedule your trip.

REACH
Hawley

218-483-3145
https://www.ruralenrichment.org/

Driving Program for Older Adults

Rider Eligibility:

60 year of age or older

Physically and mentally independent

Live in Hawley, Hitterdal, Ulen, Felton or Glyndon area

Must be pre-registered for program to request a ride

REACH’s Driving Program for Older Adults can be used for medical appointments locally
and in the Fargo-Moorhead or Detroit Lakes areas. A suggested donation of $20 for
each out-of-town trip and $5 for each in-town trip is encouraged and appreciated, but
no rider will be denied due to inability to donate. This is a volunteer-based program and
REACH cannot guarantee a driver will be available for every ride request.
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The County of Clay

Red River Trails
218-236-0300
mail@redrivertrails.com
redrivertrails.com

We currently operate a fleet of 7 Prevost luxury motor coach-
es, ranging in size from 47 to 56 passengers, as well as one
minibus which seats 28 passengers. Each of our motor coaches
is fully climate controlled, restroom-equipped and features a
TV/VCR, PA system and stereo system.

Taxi Services

Ash Town Taxi

701-799-5617

City Taxi Cab

218-248-7269

Doyles Yellow Checker Cab, Inc.,
701-235-5535

Fargo Metro Taxi & Limousine
701-799-8645

FM Taxi Services

701-353-2222

GoCab Transportation Company
701-630-9383

Lucky 7 Taxi Service
701-235-1717

Moorhead Taxi

701-729-1871

Noir 8

701-630-1597

815-919-4736
www.noireight.com

Taxi Pricing; Limousine Experience (luxury sedan transporta-
tion)

Reeyu Cab

701-200-9693

Ridey Taxi

701-355-6855




The County of Douglas

Alec Courier (taxi service)
Alexandria

320-760-5462

Operating M-Sun. Noon— 3 am

Greyhound Bus
https://www.greyhound.com/
Pick up location

Pilot Flying J Truck Stop

3181 Evergreen Ln
Alexandria, MN 56308

Bus Stop Only

Will Call Available

Tel: 800-231-2222

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Jefferson Bus Line
https://www.jeffersonlines.com/
Pickup location

Pilot Flying J Truck Stop

3181 Evergreen Lane

Alexandria, MN 56308
800-451-5333
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The County of Douglas

Julia's Place

64 Hancock Ave

Hancock, MN 56244

320-392-2775

juliaconroy2222@hotmail.com, juliasplace.net

A Prime West and Medical Assistance Provider— NEMT
Door Through Door service

wheelchair and ambulatory

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and
disabled

Midwest Taxi Service
Alexandria
320-815-7997

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service

Veteran’s Service Office of Douglas County

806 Fillmore St.

Alexandria MN 56308

320-762-3883

www.co.douglas.mn.us/veterans

We assist with transportation to and from the Minneapolis, St.
Cloud and Fargo VA facilities with paid part time drivers on
staff. (The Fargo van trips will be made on a first come first
serve basis with Minneapolis and St. Cloud having priority.)




The County of Douglas

Rainbow Rider
http://rainbowriderbus.com/
800-450-7770

Dispatch Hours:

Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Saturday: 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Rainbow Rider is a public transit provider with handicapped accessible buses

Whether you need public transportation to get to work, school, sports, the library,
shopping or just a fun outing, call 1-800-450-7770 or 320-283-5061 (locally) to arrange

your ride today.
Door To Door Service
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The County of Grant

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Julia's Place

64 Hancock Ave

Hancock, MN 56244

320-392-2775

juliaconroy2222 @hotmail.com

juliasplace.net

A Prime west and Medical Assistance Provider
NEMT

Door through door service

wheelchair and ambulatory

Rainbow Rider

http://rainbowriderbus.com/

800-450-7770

Dispatch Hours:

Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Rainbow Rider is a public transit provider with handicapped
accessible buses

Whether you need public transportation to get to work,
school, sports, the library, shopping or just a fun outing, call
1-800-450-7770 or 320-283-5061 (locally) to arrange your ride
today.

Door To Door Service




The County of Grant

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and disabled
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Quick Reference

Anderson Bus & Coach of Frazee
1 Priority Transportation LLC
A-1 Wayne’s Taxi Service

Alec Courier (taxi service)

Ash Town Taxi

Barnesville Area Helpers

Becker County Transit
CareAVan

CHR

City of Henning

City Taxi Cab

DL Taxi Service

Dool Transportation Services
Doyles Yellow Checker Cab, Inc.
Fargo Metro Taxi & Limousine
FM Mobility Care

FM Taxi Services

Friendly Rider

GoCab Transportation Company
Greyhound Bus

Handi Xpress

Hart Travel

Jefferson Bus Lines

Julia's Place

Lakes & Prairies Community Action Partnership
Lucky 7 Taxi Service
MATBUS/MAT Paratransit
Maxime & Co.

Medi-Van

218-334-3171
701-850-9229
218-770-9345
320-760-5462
701-799-5617
218-354-7090
888-847-1674
800-500-6699
218-983-4654
218-583-2404
218-248-7269
218-847-3456
218-600-1622
701-235-5535
701-799-8645
701-235-5450
701-353-2222
218-631-5730
701-630-9383
800-451-5333
320-297-0633
877-250-8857
800-451-5333
320-392-2775
218-512-1500
701-235-1717
701-232-7500
701-781-0510
800-422-0976




Quick Reference

Metro Senior Ride Service

MidWest Taxi Service

Moorhead Taxi

Morris Transit

National Home Health Care (NHH)
Noir 8

OAKS

Olander Bus Service

Otter Tail County VSO

Ottertail Minn-Dakota Coaches, Inc.
People’s Express

Precision Transportation Inc.
Productive Alternatives Medical Transportation
Rainbow Rider

REACH

Ready Wheels

Red River Taxi, LLC

Red River Trails

Reeyu Cab

Ridey Taxi

Town & Country, LLC (taxi service)
TRANSIT ALTERNATIVES Otter Express
Twin Town Taxi

Veteran's Service Office of Douglas County
Wheaton DAV

White Earth Public Transit

Wilkin County Transportation

Wilkin County Veteran’s Service
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866-998-3002
320-815-7997
701-729-1871
320-589-1000
320-217-8700
701-630-1597
218-863-1515
218-847-7533
218-998-8605
800-726-3586
800-450-0123
701-936-0577
218-998-3098
800-450-7770
218-483-3145
701-364-1700
218-643-2000
218-236-0300
701-200-9693
701-355-6855
218-531-2200
866-998-3002
701-642-5757
320-762-3883
855-277-9787
218-983-3283
218-643-7122
218-643-7134
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The County of Otter Tail

Dool Transportation Services
218-600-1622
dooltransportation@gmail.com
Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Friendly Rider

218-631-5730

Friendlyrider.com

On-demand, on time, reliable public transportation.

Our buses are wheelchair and handicap accessible.
Shopping, health appointments, youth activities, or simply
your daily commute.

New York Mills

Tuesday, Thursday: Call to Make an Appointment
Henning and Ottertail City

Monday, Wednesday, Friday: Call to Make an Appointment

Greyhound Bus
https://www.greyhound.com/

Pickup location

Olson Oil Co Inc

1425 W Lincoln Ave
Fergus Falls, MN 56537
Will Call Available

Tel: 218-736-3292

Pickup location
McDonald's

100 Judd St
Perham, MN 56573
Curbside

Bus Stop Only

Tel: 800-451-5333



The County of Otter Tail

Jefferson Bus Line
https://www.jeffersonlines.com/
Pickup location

Olson Oil Company

1425 W. Lincoln Ave.

Fergus Falls, MN 56537
218-736-3292

McDonald's

100 Judd Street
Perham, MN 56573
800-451-5333

Ottertail Minn-Dakota Coaches, Inc.

Fergus Falls

218-739-3393 or 800-726-3586

ottertailcoaches.com

Providing school bus and motor coach transportation

TRANSIT ALTERNATIVES OTTER EXPRESS
You can schedule a ride up to two weeks in advance. We suggest that you call two days
in advance to schedule your ride, a last-minute trip may be accommodated.

Call to schedule: 218-998-3002 or 866-998-3002
otterexpress.com

Office hours 7am-6pm

Transportation Service Hours 7:30am-6pm

SERVICE HOURS
Fergus Falls: 7:30 am — 6:00 pm
Perham: 8:00 am —4:30 pm

Transit Alternatives Otter Express offers fixed flexible route service on Saturdays from 9
am to 3:30 pm, within the city limits of Fergus Falls. Passenger pick-ups must be pre-
scheduled.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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The County of Otter Tail

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

Door Through Door service

HWY 94 ROUTE TO FARGO

This bus runs Monday through Friday, picking up in Fergus
Falls from Walmart, and making a stop in Barnesville and
through phone reservation - the bus will stop in Rothsay and
Sabin along the way, getting into the Ground Transportation
Center in Fargo/Moorhead at approximately 7:00 am.

The return route leaves the Ground Transportation Center in
Fargo/Moorhead at approximately 5:00 pm and arrives back in
Fergus Falls approximately 6:30 pm.

To make a reservation to pick-up in Rothsay or Sabin call 218-
998-3002 or toll free at 866-998-3002.

Medical Transportation

This program utilizes a volunteer driver using a personal vehi-
cle to transport seniors 60 years of age or older to doctor, den-
tist, chiropractor, eye doctor, or other medically related ap-
pointments. This service provides rides to local appointments
as well as other locations, such as Fargo, Minneapolis, and
Rochester. We recommend three days' advanced notice to use
this program.

If you are 60 years of age and need transportation to doctor,
dentist, chiropractor, eye doctor or other medically related
appointments,

call: Productive Alternatives, Inc. Volunteer Driver Program
218-998-3098

Hart Travel

Parkers Prairie

877-250-8857

218-338-4278

harttravel.net

Offering bus tours, charter bus, casino trips,



The County of Otter Tail

OAKS

Pelican Rapids

Office hours 8am-12pm
218-863-1515
oaks.lahnetwork.org

Volunteer driver program providing transportation to senior residents of Pelican Rapids.

A-1 Wayne’s Taxi Service
Fergus Falls
218-770-9345

City of Henning

218-583-2404

cityofhenning.com

12 passengers; wheelchair accessible bus available for rental by residents of Henning

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and disabled
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The County of Otter Tail

Otter Tail County VSO

218-998-8605

The Otter Tail County VSO operates a seven-passenger van for
the purpose of providing transportation to and from VA medi-
cal facilities for veterans who are unable to transport them-
selves. Available Monday-Friday. We are unable to accommo-
date people who are wheelchair bound unless they are capa-
ble of transferring themselves from the wheelchair into the
van.

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service

Town & Country, LLC (taxi service)
218-531-2200
https://town-and-country-services-llc.business.site/




The County of Pope

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Julia's Place

64 Hancock Ave

Hancock, MN 56244

320-392-2775

juliaconroy2222 @hotmail.com

juliasplace.net

A Prime west and Medical Assistance Provider
NEMT

Door Through Door Service

wheelchair and ambulatory

Rainbow Rider
http://rainbowriderbus.com/
800-450-7770

Rainbow Rider

Dispatch Hours:

Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Rainbow Rider is a public transit provider with handicapped accessible buses
Whether you need public transportation to get to work, school, sports, the library,
shopping or just a fun outing, call 1-800-450-7770 or 320-283-5061 (locally) to arrange

your ride today.
Door To Door Service
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The County of Pope

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheel chair, ambulatory, stretcher and
disabled

National Home Health Care (NHH)
320-217-8700
www.nhhcaretransportation.com
Non-emergency medical transportation
Offering wheelchair transport




The County of Stevens

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Julia's Place

64 Hancock Ave

Hancock, MN 56244

320-392-2775

juliaconroy2222 @hotmail.com

juliasplace.net

A Prime west and Medical Assistance Provider
NEMT

Door Through Door

wheelchair and ambulatory

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service
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The County of Stevens

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and
disabled

Morris Transit

320-589-1000
transit@ci.morris.mn.us
Service Hours: M-F 6am-10pm
Saturday 12pm -4pm

Sunday 8am-12:30pm

Rainbow Rider

http://rainbowriderbus.com/

800-450-7770

Dispatch Hours:

Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Rainbow Rider is a public transit provider with handicapped
accessible buses

Whether you need public transportation to get to work,
school, sports, the library, shopping or just a fun outing, call 1-
800-450-7770 or 320-283-5061 (locally) to arrange your ride
today.

Door To Door Service




The County of Traverse

DAV
855-277-9787

Avan is available in Wheaton to transport veterans to appointments at a VA facility.

It is operated on a first come, first serve basis and does fill up quickly.
Not handicapped accessible

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Julia's Place

64 Hancock Ave

Hancock, MN 56244

320-392-2775

juliaconroy2222 @hotmail.com

juliasplace.net

A Prime west and Medical Assistance Provider
NEMT

Door Through Door

wheelchair and ambulatory

Rainbow Rider

http://rainbowriderbus.com/

800-450-7770

Dispatch Hours:

Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Rainbow Rider is a public transit provider with handicapped accessible buses
Whether you need public transportation to get to work, school, sports, the library,

shopping or just a fun outing, call 1-800-450-7770 or 320-283-5061 (locally) to arrange

your ride today.
Door To Door Service
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Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheel chair, ambulatory, stretcher and
disabled

People’s Express

218-631-2902

800-450-0123

peoplesexpressmn.com

Office hours 8am-5pm phone answered 24/7
Transportation hours 5am-6pm

Equipped to transport ambulatory and wheelchair

Providing Door Through Door Service
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1 Priority Transportation LLC

Based in Fargo/Moorhead

Tele: 701-850-9229

Providing non-emergency medical transportation via wheelchair or stretcher

Dool Transportation Services
218-600-1622
dooltransportation@gmail.com
Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Handi-Xpress

320-297-0633

218-731-9063

handixpress@yahoo.com

Available 24/7

Medical/non-medical transportation

Provides ambulatory, wheelchair and stretcher transportation
Provides Door Through Door Service

Transit Alternatives Otter Express

Call to schedule: 218-998-3002 or 866-998-3002

otterexpress.com

Office hours 7am-6pm

Transportation Service Hours 7:30am-6pm

You can schedule a ride up to two weeks in advance. We suggest that you call two days
in advance to schedule your ride, a last-minute trip may be accommodated.

Medi-Van

Detroit Lakes

218-847-1729

800-422-0976

Imedivan@tekstar.com

medi-van.org

Service area: 200-mile radius of Detroit Lakes

Equipped to transport: wheelchair, ambulatory, stretcher and disabled

Red River Taxi, LLC

218-643-2000 (call or text when needing a ride)
redrivertaxillc.com

Available 24/7
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Twin Town Taxi
701-642-5757
twintowntaximn.com
Available 24/7

Wilkin County Transportation

https://www.co.wilkin.mn.us/

In Breckenridge, individuals may purchase taxi tickets for ac-
cessing transportation in Breckenridge city limits. For residents
that live outside of Breckenridge, volunteer drivers are availa-
ble for ambulatory individuals who need transportation for
medical and dental appointments and grocery shopping. A
donation is encouraged.

Wilkin County helps to provide transportation services for sen-
ior citizens throughout the county either through providing
taxi tickets or by arranging volunteer driver. The volunteer
driver program is not always guaranteed. Must be ambulatory
to access both services.

Who is eligible?

Individuals over 60 years old and disabled individuals of any
age. For individuals who have Medical Assistance all arrange-
ments for transportation for medical appointments must be
arranged through their own health plans.9

Wilkin County Veteran’s Service

218-643-7134

rfoster@co.wilkin.mn.us

Providing transportation for Wilkin County Veterans




School Bus Providers

Anderson Bus Company

Frazee

Phone: 218-334-3171
https://www.andersonbus.com/

Barnesville Bus Company
Barnesville
218-354-2252

Christianson Bus Company
Pelican Rapids
218-863-7000

Kuehl Bus Service
Dilworth
218-233-2108

Minn-Dakota Coaches
Fergus Falls

218-739-3393

800-726-3586
http://ottertailcoaches.com/

Nelson Bus Company
Brandon
320-766-3175

Olander Bus Service Inc.
Detroit Lakes
218-847-7533

Palmer Bus Service Inc.
Headquartered in North Mankato,
serves multiple locations
507-386-0210
http://palmerbusservice.com/

Parkers Bus Co. Inc.
Parkers Prairie
218-338-6079

Raguse Bus Lines
Wheaton
320-563-4412

Red River Trails
Moorhead
218-236-0300
redrivertrails.com/
mail@redrivertrails.com

Richards Transportation Service
218-233-3404

877-572-7896

http://

richardstransportationinc.com/

Schuck Bus Service
Moorhead
218-233-1402

Seter Transportation LLC
901 Park Ave

Glyndon, MN 56547
218-498-0190

Z Transportation
Perham
218-346-4599
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If you are a transportation provider and

would like to be included in this

directory, please contact:

Heather Molesworth, M.A., CCAP

Family and Community Services Director

West Central Minnesota Communities Action, Inc.
503 Hawthorne St, Suite 45

Alexandria, MN 56308

WC-Alexandria Office 320-304-3458
heatherm@wcmca.org

oy Scan to call Heather ¥

.ﬁ

Alissa Smith

Family & Community Services Special Projects Coordinator
West Central Minnesota Communities Action, Inc.

411 Industrial Park Blvd

Elbow Lake, MN 56531

Cell: 218-770-0381

alissas@wcmca.org

-: . Scan to call Alissa

<

Scan to email Alissa

—>




Uber* and Lyft™

Uber and Lyft are ride-hailing apps that operate in largely the

same way: Open the app on your smartphone, type in the

address you want to go to, select the type of ride you want to

take (single, shared or luxury), see the cost and confirm.

You'll be able to see where your driver is and when they're
going to arrive. You may also request rides from their web-

sites.

Uber* website: https://www.uber.com/

or scan this QR code:

Lyft™ website: https://www.lyft.com/rider

or scan this QR code:

[=] 3, [=]

* “Uber” is a Common Law Trademark where recognized as
such and applicable.

™ “| yft” is a Trademark of Lyft, Inc.
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The information in this directory may change between
printings. It is best to contact the transportation provider for
the most up to date information regarding their service.
While the R4RTCC strives to make the information in this
directory as timely and accurate as possible, we make no
claims, promises, or guarantees about the accuracy,
completeness, or adequacy of the contents of this document,
and expressly disclaims liability for errors and omissions in
the contents of this document. No warranty of any kind,
implied, expressed, or statutory, including but not limited to
the warranties of non-infringement of third party rights, title,
merchantability, or fitness for a particular purpose.
References in this directory to any specific commercial
product, process, or service, or the use of any trade, firm, or
corporation name is for the information and convenience of
the public, and does not constitute endorsement,
recommendation or favoring.

If errors or missing information is discovered, please contact:
Heather Molesworth
320-304-3458

R4ARTCC gratefully acknowledges the following donors to

the project for their most generous contributions:

Pro-Tainer
Alex Rubbish
Douglas County HRA
Valley Telephone
Great River Energy
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